to deposit receipt books bearing No. 701 & 
713 issued to him during the period from 
19.5.83 till 22.9.84. 

3. That on scrutiny of aforesaid receipt, it 
revealed that said Sh. Kishori Lal bailiff 
had made recovery of govt. dues from 
various parties amounting to Rs. 21,723/­
(Rupees Twenty One Thousand & Seven Hundred 
Twenty Three) prior to 19.5.83 and failed 
to deposit the same in the Govt. account 
till date. Thus, said Sh. Ki~hori Lal 
bailiff has embezzled the govt. money 
amounting to Rs. 21,723/-. 

4. That Sh. Kishori Lal bailiff has failed to 
maintain devotion to duty.